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RE: Cancellation by Florida Public Service Commission of pay telephone 
certificates for violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies , and 25-24.520, F.A.C., 
Reporting Requirements. 

DOCKET NO. 981493-TC - Alberleni Enterprises, Inc. 
DOCKET NO. 981494 - TC - Michael David J<reitzer d/b/a Florida 

Coin Telephone 
DOCKET NO. 981495-TC - Gregory Eugene Hawkins 

Issye 1: Should the Commiaaion illlpose a $500 tine or cancel the pay 
telephone cer tificates iasued to each company listed on page 7 of staff's 
January 7, 1999 memorandum for apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
Flori da Adminisr.rative Code, Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies? 
Recommendation: Yea. The Commission should impose a $500 fine or cancel 
each company's cerr.ificate as listed on page 7 of staff's memorandum if r.hc 
fine and t.he regulatory assessment tees, including statutory penalties and 
interest , are not received by the Commission within five business days 
after the conclusion of the 21-day protest period. The !ine should be paid 
to the Florida Public Service Commission and forwarded t o the Office of the 
Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue fund pursuant to 
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VOT£ SH£CT • • .JANUARY 19, 1999 
Cencella~ion by Florida Public Service Cocmisslon of pay t elephone 
c~rtiCicates for violation of Rule• 25-4 .0: 61 , F.A.C. , Regulatory 
Asscascent Fees; Telecommunications Companiel, and 25-24.520, P.A.C., 
Reportin~ Requi r ements. 

(Continue d from previous page) 

Sect ion 364.285 {1) , Florida Statutes. If the Commission's o rder is not 
protested a nd the fine and regulatory assessment fees, including statutory 
penalties and interest, are not received, the pay telephone cer tificate 
numbers listed on page 7 of ataf!'s memorandum should be canceled with an 
effective date o f December 31, 1998. 

APPROVED 

Isaue 2: Should the Commiaaion impose a $500 f ine or cancel the pay 
tel ephone certificates issued to each company listed on page 7 t or apparent 
violation of Rule 25-24.520, Florida Administrati ve Code, Reportinq 
Requirements? 
Reco!!!!!!endation: Yea. The Commiuion should impose a $500 fino or cancel 
the companies' respective certificate numbers if the information required 
by Rule l5-24 . 520, F.A.C. and fine aro not received by the Commiaaion 
within five business days after the conclusion of the 21-day protest 
period. The fine s hould be paid t o the Flor ida PUblic service Commlssion 
a nd forwarded to the Office o f the Comptroller for depos it in the State 
General Revenue Fund pursuan~ to Secti on 364 . 285(1) , f lorida Statutes. I f 
tho Commission's or der i: not protested and the required information and 
fine are not received, tho pay telephone cert ificate numbers listed on page 
7 of staff 's memorandum should be cance led with a n effecL e date of 
December 31, 1998 . 

APPROVED 



• 

. vors sH£&'!' 
'IJ>.NUARY 19, 1999 • • 
Cancella~ion by Florida Public Service Commiaaion of pay ~elephone 
cex~1fica~es for violation of Rules 25-4.0161, F.A. C., Regulatory 
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Isauc 3: Should these dockets be closed? 
Becommtnda~iop: Yea. If no person vhoae substantial interests are 
affec ted files a pro~ eat vit.lin 21 days of the issuance dote o f the order, 
the order will become final. Upon poyment ot the tines and fees, or 
cancellation ot the certificates, these dockets should be cloaed. A 
protest in one docket should not prevent tho ac tion in a aeporate docket 
from becoming final. 

APPROVED 
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